\$90.00 76439

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sing-Tune Balloons, LLC		11/15/2005	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anagram International, Inc.	
Street Address:	7700 Anagram Drive	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55534	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76439560	SING A TUNE BALLOONS
Serial Number:	76977684	SING A TUNE BALLOONS
Registration Number:	2598449	SING-A-TUNE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)486-0323

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 486-7272 x.353

Email: Alangsam@LLBL.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew S. Langsam, Esq.

Address Line 1: 805 Third Avenue, 19th Floor

Address Line 2: Levisohn, Berger & Langsam LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2270.068
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew S. Langsam

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0113

900038384

Signature:	/andrew langsam/
Date:	12/21/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=Sing-A-Tune Assignment#page1.tif source=Sing-A-Tune Assignment#page2.tif source=Sing-A-Tune Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0114

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

November 15, 2005

WHEREAS, SING-A-TUNE BALLOONS, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company having a mailing address at 6600 West Rogers Circle, Suite One, Boca Raton, FL 33487 ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using marks which are registered and/or applied for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Exhibit A and other trademarks for goods and services lot registered nor applied for in connection with its business;

WHEREAS, ANAGRAM INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation having a mailing address at 7700 Anagram Drive, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55534 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said marks identified as Exhibit A, and the registrations and applications thereof as well as any other trademarks of Assignor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in the said marks identified in Exhibit A and any other Assignor trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations and applications set forth in Exhibit A thereof.

NY2-618183 v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0115

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, personally or by a duly authorized officer, has executed this Assignment effective the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:	WITNESS OR ATTEST:
SING-A-TUNE BALLOONS, LLC	
By: Name: John Blackman Title: Managing Member Date: 11/15/05	By: Denise M. Naj Name: Denise Naj Title: Date: 11/15/05
<u>Not</u>	arization
State of Florida)ss:	
County of Palm Beach)	
On this 15 day of Wovem Tohn Blackman, the person who signing it, as a free act on behalf of	bec 2005, before me appeared signed this instrument, acknowledged
	Denise Marie Way Notary Public DENISE MARIE NAJ
	MY COMMISSION #DD227602 EXPIRES: JUN 29, 2007 Bonded through Advantage Motory

Exhibit A

SING A TUNE BALLOONS (3 BALLOON HEADS LOGO) 103291-47197

United States Status: F AP: 76/439,560 IN 16 21 25

SING A TUNE BALLOONS (3 BALLOON HEADS LOGO) 103291-54656

United States Status: F AP: 76/977,684 IN 28

SING-A-TUNE 103291-42919

United States Status: G 2,598,449 IN 28

NY2-618183 v3

RECORDED: 12/21/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0117